502593201 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER EDWARDS	11/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OAKWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	923 EAST WELLSPRING ROAD	
City:	NEW FREEDOM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17349	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13787795	
Application Number:	29447799	
Application Number:	29447800	
Application Number:	61869437	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499 Phone: 215-568-6400

DLARSEN@VKLAW.COM Email:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORS-PT001/002/003/011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS P. GUSHUE
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0268

502593201

Signature:	/Thomas P. Gushue/
Date:	12/06/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=20131206_ORS_PT001_Assignment_Edwards_to_Oakworks#page1.tif source=20131206_ORS_PT001_Assignment_Edwards_to_Oakworks#page2.tif source=20131206_ORS_PT001_Assignment_Edwards_to_Oakworks#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

2.5

WHEREAS, Peter Edwards, residing at 29 Valley Street, Glenrock, Pennsylvania 17327, U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of American, (hereafter the Assignor), is a joint inventor of certain inventions for a SURGICAL TABLE, as shown and described in the patent applications listed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignor is under an obligation and duty to assign to Oakworks, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 923 East Wellspring Road, New Freedom, Pennsylvania 17349, U.S.A., (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in the inventions as shown in the patent applications, including, but not limited to, all of Assignor's rights in applications for and in all letters patent issued on said inventions shown and described in the patent applications.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in said inventions and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, Assignor's rights in the applications for United States Letters Patent listed in Schedule A and all foreign patent applications listed in Schedule A, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and Assignor's rights in all letters patent, including, but not limited to, all related foreign patents and applications, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, including all choses in action related thereto, including the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement thereof and to collect damages for any for any past, present or future infringement thereof.

1 of 2

2746867-1

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said Patents and inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The Assignor warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this $\cancel{\mathcal{F}}$ day of	November, 2013 at
Shrewsbury, PA	Ω
(Place)	Hu James Peter Edwards
·	i etei Edwards
State of M	
County of YOKK ss.	
On this 6 day of MOJember	_, 2013, before me personally

On this day of MOJ(mb)(1), 2013, before me personally appeared Peter Edwards, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANDREA SAMPLES, Notary Public
York, York county
My Commission Expires September 17, 2014

2 of 2

SCHEDULE A

Reference	Country	Title	App. No. (Pat. No.)
	US	SURGICAL TABLE	61/607,253
ORS-PT001	US	SURGICAL TABLE	13/787,795
ORS-PT002	US	SURGICAL TABLE	29/447,799
ORS-PT002.1CA	CA	SURGICAL TABLE	153002
ORS-PT003	US	SURGICAL TABLE	29/447,800
ORS-PT011	US	SURGICAL TABLE	61/869,437

3 of 2

2746867-1

RECORDED: 12/06/2013

PATENT REEL: 031729 FRAME: 0272